EUT: RRH 2x45W 1900MHz AA190045                              Model: RF151032
Report Number: 0048-130617-01
Page 6
Advanced Compliance Laboratory, Inc.  6 Randolph Way, Hillsborough, NJ 08844, Tel: (908) 927 9288
DC voltages and DC currents per 2.1033(c)(8)
The input supply to the Remote Radio Head (RRH) was set at -48 Volts DC. The RF power output was measured
with the indicated voltage and current applied into the RRH.
 RRH 2x45W 1900MHz AA190045
RF Output, DC Current and RF Input Power are all average values.
Active Mode:
Measured Rated RF output @ each Tx port:  46.5dBm ( 45W)
Measured DC voltage:  -48.0V
Measured DC current:  8.05A.
Standby Mode:
Measured Minimum RF output:  -16.0dBm (0.025mW)
Measured DC voltage:  -48.0V
Measured DC current:  1.05A
Tune-up procedure per 2.1033(c) (9)
There are no user accessible adjustments or tuning in this EUT.  All necessary adjustments and tuning are performed
during manufacture of the product. Any adjustments or tuning after service or repair are done as part of that process
as special equipment is required to perform such adjustments.